	<u>PAT</u>	ENTS ONLY
To The Honorable Commissi  1. Name of conveying party	ioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Traine of conveying party	(16a).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Organisation De Synthese Mondiale Orsymonde
Sebastien Rose	October 13, 2005	o gambanda De Symmese Mondrate Orsymonde
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address: 5 rue Charles Martigny
		City: Maisons Alfort
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	Country: France ZIP: 94700
	- 41 VI MIVORIOI	
Third Assignor	Data of Evenution	Additional name(s) & address attached?   YES   NO
Tuird Assignor	Date of Execution	Nature of Conveyance (check only one):
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	☑ New Assignment
		Change of Name Uniter:
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution	
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ios) attached? 🔲 YES 🗵 NO	
A Ideas/Continue & Amelian'	1 7	
	_	R date of execution of application to which assignment refers:
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor
10/557,072		named excepting myemor
		(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed
		together with a new application)
5. Name and address of party		<u> </u>
concerning documents should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Suzanne E. Miller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Suzanne E. Miller WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
215-568-3100	·	CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: CEPF-0015
		8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to
		Deposit Account Number 23-3050
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	and belief at a feet of a	
orlginal document.	ana petiej, the föregoing informa -	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Valerie Chłochi	$\sim 1$	April 18, 2006
Name of Person Signing/Reg.	No.	Signature Date
Total	number of pages including cover	sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with re		
With Ix		nout Recordation Services
Commissioner for Patents		
		. E⊦ox 1450 . ∀A 22313-1450
	<u> </u>	

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

ROSE Sébastien, french citizen, residing at: 23 Chemin du Tour de Ville - 60190 ARSY - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ORGANISATION DE SYNTHESE MONDIALE ORSYMONDE 5 rue Charles Martigny - 94700 MAISONS ALFORT - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

## Modafinil synthesis process

which application was filed by the undersigned on May 5, 2004 as PCT application No. PCT/(B2004/001409, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Maisons Alfort Signed at

this day of \_\_october, 13 & 2005

Inventor

ROSE Sébastien

RECORDED: 04/18/2006

PATENT **REEL: 017499 FRAME: 0405**